Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BE100548.D

Aca On : 23 Sep 2019 20:37
Operator : HP/JU

Sample - SSTDCCCO.4

Misc :

ALS Vial : 2 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Sep 24 05:50:17 2019

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA E\METHODS\8270-SIM-BE092019.M
- ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

: Fri Sep 20 18:26:17 2019

: Initial Calibration

Quant Title
OLast Update
Response via

Internal Standards

7
13)
19)
27)
34)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

4)
5)
8)
11D
14)
15)
25)
29)

Tara
2)
3)
6)
2)

10)
12)
16)
17)
18)
20)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2-MethvIlnaphthalene-d10
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Fluoranthene-d10
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds

1.4-Dioxane
n-Nitrosodimethylamine
bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether
Naphthalene
Hexachlorobutadiene
2-Methylnaphthalene
Acenaphthylene
Acenaphthene

Fluorene
4-Bromophenvl-phenvlether
Hexachlorobenzene
Pentachlorophenol
Phenanthrene

Anthracene

Fluoranthene

Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvyrene
Dibenzo(a.,h)anthracene
Benzo(ag.h.1)pervlene

21.28
26.45
23.08
23.13
23.72
26.47
27.24

112
99
82

152

330

172

212

244

88

42

93
128
225
142
152
154
166
248
284
266
178
178
202
202
228
228
149
276
252
252
252
278
276

Z:\SVOASRVA\HPCHEMI\BNA E\DATA\BE092319\

Response

155535
35896

3257
1877
7506
112032
3569
17729
24499
16987
20912
6160
5282
947
37282
29893
43921
44267
41298
43672
53209
50035
42220
50219
39781
41018
42546

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

100

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-SIM-BE092019.M Tue Sep 24 05:45:04 2019

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA E\DATA\BE092319\
Data File : BE100548.D

Aca On : 23 Sep 2019 20:37

Operator : HP/JU

Sample = SSTDCCCO.4

Misc :

ALS Vial : 2 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Sep 24 05:50:17 2019

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA E\METHODS\8270-SIM-BE092019.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update Fri Sep 20 18:26:17 2019

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BE100548.D
130000

125000

120000

115000

0,SURR

110000

aa

105000

"
Faorantrene-a

100000

95000

90000

85000

80000

Naphthalene

75000

70000

65000

60000

Froorantiere

55000

50000

Srrsere-tto- 1BenrAliffetifadbagyphthalate

45000

Terphenyl—d14,§3yrene

40000

1aphthesgedEbhthene
Fluorene

Bapaotb)ityiorshenene

whigngRHaanthrene
enzo(a)pERnere-di2,|

35000

A
|Dies{ (2, B)ad)hyaenae

2-Fluorobiphenyl,S

Dt

30000

bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether
Acenaphthylene

25000

Nitrobenzene-d5,S

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

2-MethylnaphthalenedthHiHRRthalene

2-Fluorophenol,S

Phenol-d6,S
HexacKigrspmeRlRnY 1-pheny lether

1,4-Dioxane
Pentachlorophenol

n-Nitrosodimethylamine

Hexachlorobutadiene

2,4,6-Tribromophenol,S

M~LLNRM WJLL huﬁ__thvﬂk”‘kW~A~

e T e I M e

Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00
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Abundance Scan 434 (7.864 min): BE100528.D (-428) (-) #1
3 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 0.400 na
RT: 7.86 min Scan# 434
Refs0 115 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
otz % The e | _ _
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 = 10T lon:152 Resp: 2884
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
180 152 100
150 151.4 121.6 182.4
115 61.2 48.2 72.4
Rawsg
115 Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
44 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
lon 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): B
54 63 74 88 99 128
O R SRS RS AR RRARS RALSH UALSS LAAAS LAASS LAASE RSN SARRE 6000
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Abundance Scan 434 (7.862 min): BE100548.D (-426) (-)
[=
130 4000 6
Sub
50 115 2000
0...f‘.z...|.524:.|(.3‘.3..|.7.4...|...8.8|...9.|9....|....|..].'?|8....|.... T T T T T T T T T T T T
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 780 790  8.00
Abundance Scan 41 (3.338 min): BE100528.D (-38) (-) #2
58 8 1,4-Dioxane
Concen: 0.384 ng
RT: 3.34 min Scan# 41
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
43 Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
0 '”I!"'I"”I""IZ4'I"'I"'??'”'%%?"P'%??'”'I""P"'I - -
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tgt lon: 88 Resp: 3257
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
88 88 100
58 71.1 53.3 79.9
43 26.1 16.9 25.3#
Rawk, 58
44 Abundance |on 88.00 (87.70 to 88.70): BE1
lon 58.00 (57.70 to 58.70): BE1
40001 lon 43.00 (42.70 to 43.70): BE]
71 99 115 128 150
G R AR AR RAARA RARRA AR S SRS RAALSARAE AARRS SARRY 3.34
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 2000 ;
Abundance Scan 41 (3.336 min): BE100548.D (-33) (-)
58 88
2000
Sub
50
43 1000
o S ) - IS N - N
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 330 335 3.40

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M

Tue Sep 24 05:45:06 2019
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Abundance Scan 70 (3.672 min): BE100528.D (-67) (-) #3
14 n-Nitrosodimethvlamine
42 Concen: 0.377 na
RT: 3.67 min Scan# 70
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
63 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
ol Il 54 88 128 150
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 = 10T fon:z 42 Resp: 1877
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
44 M g 42 100
74 167.4 133.8 200.6
44 19.0 6.4 9.6#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BE1
1500 lon 74.00 (73.70 to 74.70): BE1
54 63 g 115 128 152 lon 44.00 (43.70 to 44.70): BE1
O e R B s e ma m  Ses
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Abundance Scan 70 (3.670 min): BE100548.D (-62) (-) 1000
74
42
Sub50 500
‘ 63
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 3.60 3.70 3.80
Abundance Scan 223 (5.434 min): BE100528.D (-218) (-) #4
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 0.449 ng
63 RT: 5.43 min Scan# 223
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
b 24, M a8 9 | s 152
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 = 19T lon:112 Resp: 6189
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 55.2 441 66.1
63 63 111.4 86.5 129.7
Rawsg
44 Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
6000/ lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BE1
88 lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BE1
| %4 74 99 128 150
0 IIII""I'I"I""I'I"I!"'I'I"'I""I T IIIII""I""I""I 5000
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Abundance Scan 223 (5.432 min): BE100548.D (-215) (-) 4000
2
3000
2000
1000
| 0
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time-->
BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M Tue Sep 24 05:45:07 2019
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Abundance Scan 361 (7.023 min): BE100528.D (-356) (-) #5
99 Phenol-d6
Concen: 0.431 na
RT: 7.02 min Scan# 361
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
= Lab File:  BE100548.D
42 o Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
PN R 82 112 128 152
HRAJUNIR NLREA INLREE SN N NS LRSS RS SRAAS BRAAN BRASN BARRE - -
miz-—> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tat lon: 99 Resp: 8128
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100
42 15.5 13.0 19.6
71 30.0 23.4 35.0
Rawsg
a4 = Abundance |on 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BE1
lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BE1
“‘ ﬁ4|ﬁ3 ‘ a8 15 128 15 50001 lon 71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BE1
O e et e e e e e e
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 4000 .02
Abundance Scan 361 (7.021 min): BE100548.D (-353) (-)
® 3000
Sub 2000
50
71 1000
42
0 1y 5\4\ 6‘3 82
R R R S AR RARAR e —
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time-->  6.90 7.00 7.10
Abundance Scan 383 (7.277 min): BE100528.D (-380) (-) #6
63 bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether
Concen: 0.394 ng
93 RT: 7.27 min Scan# 383
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
b Ml m2 128 sp
miz-—> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tgt lon: 93 Resp: 7506
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
63 93 100
63 283.6 213.4 320.0
93 95 31.2 23.7 35.5
Rawsg
Abundance on 93.00 (92.70 to 93.70): BE1
44 lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BE1
lon 95.00 (94.70 to 95.70): BE1
. 54 | 71 82 115 128 150 15000
R R B  ar  Ea aaisassaz=TERN
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Abundance Scan 383 (7.274 min): BE100548.D (-366) (-)
63 10000
93
Sub
50 5000 9
ol A3 54 115 128 0
S a R RARRRARE —_
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time-->  7.20 7.30 7.40

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M

Tue Sep 24 05:45:07 2019
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Abundance Scan 653 (10.653 min): BE100528.D (-648) (-) #7
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 0.400 na
RT: 10.64 min Scan# 652
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
o Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
042 68 82 gg 123 225
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tat 1on:136 Resp: 27543
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 11.0 8.6 13.0
54 33.0 12.4 18.6#
Rawk, 68 7.4 3.3 4.9#
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
e 2000015 54,00 (53.70 to 54.70): BE1
o.f?..'.,.!..q?.?? 3 I225 lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BE1
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 15000
Abundance Scan 652 (10.641 min): BE100548.D (-638) (-) 10,64
136
10000
Sub
50
5000
54
o2 | P ®Res 1 s 0
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  Mime-> 1060 10.80
Abundance Scan 526 (9.004 min): BE100528.D (-523) (-) #8
54 82 128 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 0.403 ng
RT: 9.00 min Scan# 526
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
0 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
oL °
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tgt lon: 82 Resp: 6397
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
54 g2 128 82 100
128 175.5 129.4 194.2
54 172.1 143.3 214.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BE1
8000] on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
42 70 lon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BE1
o ., 95 223
m/z--> 40 60 8|0 160 120 140 160 180 200 220 6000
Abundance Scan 526 (9.004 min): BE100548.D (-518) (-)
54 a2 128
4000 0o
Sub
50
2000
70
O - R .
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  Mime-> 890 9.00 910  9.20

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M Tue Sep 24 05:45:07 2019 Page 6



Abundance Scan 656 (10.692 min): BE100528.D (-650) (-) #9
128 Naphthalene
Concen: 0.392 na
RT: 10.69 min Scan# 656
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
0 54 77 101 |
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 | 1dt lon:128 Resp: 112032
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
128 128 100
129 2.9 2.2 3.4
127 3.4 2.7 4.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
lon 129.00 (128.70 to 129.70): E
800001 |0 127.00 (126.70 to 127.70): E
o 42 54 77 101 223
R R I
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 60000 10,69
Abundance Scan 656 (10.693 min): BE100548.D (-648) (-)
128
40000
Sub
50
20000
o 54 7 101 L 225
B B B o i i o e e SO = ———
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  [Time--> 1060 10,70 10.80
Abundance Scan 679 (10.991 min): BE100528.D (-675) (-) #10
225 Hexachlorobutadiene
Concen: 0.391 ng
RT: 10.99 min Scan# 679
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
54 . 8295 128 . P
O -t B R e e L . .
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 19t 10n:225 Resp: 3569
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
295 225 100
223 63.0 49.7 74.5
227 63.8 51.4 77.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 225.00 (224.70 to 225.70): E
lon 223.00 (222.70 to 223.70): E
42 54 70 82 95 128 o500 101 227.00 (226.70 to 227.70): E
o
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 2000 10.99
Abundance Scan 679 (10.992 min): BE100548.D (-671) (-)
’ 1500
Sub 1000
50
500
54 82 128
I (Bl R e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  [Time--> 10.90 11.00

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M

Tue Sep 24 05:45:08 2019
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Abundance Scan 765 (12.238 min): BE100528.D (-761) (-) #11
152 2-Methvlnaphthalene-d10
Concen: 0.395 na
RT: 12.24 min Scan# 765
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
0 89 | 167 204 227
UNEEEESUSIUI AU DN LIS UL UL S SN - -
mz-> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tat lon:152 Resp: 16276
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 152 100
151 18.8 15.3 22.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): E
10000 1224
oL 63 89 115 141 || 172 204 223 '
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 8000
Abundance Scan 765 (12.239 min): BE100548.D (-758) (-)
152 6000
Sub 4000
50
2000
N 89 115 M 167 182 204 223 0 /A\\
I e T A B R SRS —
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 1220 12.40
Abundance Scan 770 (12.310 min): BE100528.D (-766) (-) #12
142 2-Methylnaphthalene
Concen: 0.390 ng
RT: 12.31 min Scan# 770
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
115 Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
0 es 89 167 223
mz-> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tgt lon:142 Resp: 17729
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100
141 90.5 72.5 108.7
115 32.7 27.2 40.8
Rawg
115 Abundance |on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
63 85 lon 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): B
. . 153 171182 204 223
O i I e B B e e S L 1231
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 10000 '
Abundance Scan 770 (12.311 min): BE100548.D (-763) (-)
142
Sub 5000
50
115
oL 2 89 167 204 227 o
e o L e I B e L ——
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 12,20 12:30 12.40

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M

Tue Sep 24 05:45:08 2019
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Abundance Scan 921 (14.485 min): BE100528.D (-915) (-) #13
16p Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 0.400 na
RT: 14.49 min Scan# 921
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
ok 242 206 228
mz-> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tat lon:164 Resp: 15734
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
16p 164 100
162 101.4 82.1 123.1
160 45.8 37.6 56.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
lon 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): E
ol 63 89 115 142 182 206 223
mz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 10000 14.49
Abundance Scan 921 (14.486 min): BE100548.D (-907) (-)
16p
Sub 5000
50
N 89 115 142 182 206 227
R B e B e R e L L e —
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 1440 1450 14.60
Abundance Scan 1025 (15.957 min): BE100528.D (-1020) (-) #14
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 0.449 ng
RT: 15.96 min Scan# 1025
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
141 Lab File: BE100548.D
250 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
o 80 165 o8 | 284
R RaA L e . .
miz--> 60 80 100120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320 | 19T 10n:330 Resp: 1142
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 | 330 100
332 95.0 75.5 113.3
141 53.3 42.3 63.5
Ravg 141
Abundance |on 330.00 (329.70 to 330.70): E
10001 |on 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
o 800 15.96
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
Abundance Scan 1025 (15.956 min): BE100548.D (-1018) (-) 600
sub 400
50
250
m'z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320  Time--> 15.80 15.90 16.00 16.10

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M

Tue Sep 24 05:45:09 2019
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Abundance Scan 826 (13.117 min): BE100528.D (-822) (-) #15
172 2-Fluorobiphenvl
Concen: 0.394 na
RT: 13.12 min Scan# 826
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
o683 g 115 152 206 225
UNEEEESURII PRI DN DAL UL UL S SN - -
mz-> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tat lon:172 Resp- 22147
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 172 100
171 35.2 28.8 43.2
170 23.2 19.4 29.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
lon 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): E
oL 83 89 115 151 204 223
e e B e e e e
mz-> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 15000 13.12
Abundance Scan 826 (13.118 min): BE100548.D (-819) (-)
172
10000
Sub50
5000
oL 63 89 115 141152 204 207
N B e Bt S R s e L L T
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 13.00 1320 1340
Abundance Scan 901 (14.197 min): BE100528.D (-893) (-) #16
1%2 Acenaphthylene
Concen: 0.378 ng
RT: 14.20 min Scan# 901
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
. Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
0 115 141 || 167 206 225
L e B =l . .
mz—-> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tgt lon:152 Resp: 24499
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
1%2 152 100
151 19.8 15.9 23.9
153 13.1 10.7 16.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): E
63 lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
89 115 141 || 167 182 204 223
O e e B e m e s L 15000 14.20
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 '
Abundance Scan 901 (14.198 min): BE100548.D (-887) (-)
"
152 10000
Sub
50 5000
oL 2 89 115 141 M 167 182 206 223 o
R ARl S e S L —_—————
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 14.00 1420 14.40

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M

Tue Sep 24 05:45:11 2019
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Abundance Scan 925 (14.543 min): BE100528.D (-920) (-) #17
133 Acenaphthene
Concen: 0.388 na
RT: 14.54 min Scan# 925
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
. Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
ol 1 89 115 141 167 182 206 225
L e = SN LA . .
mz-> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tat lon:154 Resp: 16987
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
153 154 100
153 114.5 93.7 140.5
152 57.4 47.3 70.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
63 lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
o 89 115 141 167 182 204 223 15000
R i B 1o e e S
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance Scan 925 (14.544 min): BE100548.D (-918) (-) 14154
133 10000
Sub
50 5000
63 89 115 167
Obr e 89115 aa1 || 167 204 225 ==
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 1440 1450  14.60
Abundance Scan 992 (15.515 min): BE100528.D (-988) (-) #18
166 Fluorene
Concen: 0.382 ng
RT: 15.51 min Scan# 992
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
141 Lab File: BE100548.D
51 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
o 80 105 248 284 330
PR e e P e e . .
miz--> 60 80 100120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320 | 19t 1on:166 Resp: ~ 20912
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
166 166 100
165 98.9 80.1 120.1
167 13.6 10.9 16.3
Rawsg
141 Abundance |on 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
51 lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
80 105 188 249266284 330
Ot e e e e e 15000 15.51
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
Abundance Scan 992 (15.514 min): BE100548.D (-977) (-)
166
i 10000
Sub50
5000
141
ot /\
0 80 | 198 248 284 330 0
T B B e e B e
m'z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320  Time--> 15.40 1550 15.60 15.70

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M

Tue Sep 24 05:45:12 2019
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Abundance Scan 1118 (17.202 min): BE100528.D (-1113) (-) #19
188 Phenanthrene-di10
Concen: 0.400 na
RT: 17.20 min Scan# 1118
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
80 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
oY 1 N .21 N1 - SN 03 ) ]
miz--> 60 80 100120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320 | 19T 1on:188 Resp: 34848
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 0.0 0.0 0.0
80 10.2 8.0 12.0
Rawsg
Abunéic%wocg lon 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BE1
80 lon 80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BE1
oLt S 142 167 | 250 284 330 | 25000
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 17.20
Abundance Scan 1118 (17.201 min): BE100548.D (-1103) (-) 20000
188
15000
SUIO50 10000
5000
80
o A M. < == —
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320  Time--> 17.20 17.40
Abundance Scan 1058 (16.399 min): BE100528.D (-1055) (-) #20
141 248 4-Bromophenyl-phenylether
Concen: 0.376 ng
RT: 16.40 min Scan# 1058
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
o1 Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
O '“'v'%zg'“l“"v"w' “%ﬁq'P"W"”I'”'I - -
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320 | 19T lon:248 Resp: 6160
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
141 248 248 100
250 89.1 73.5 110.3
141 109.8 77.0 115.4
Ravsg 5
Abundance |on 248.00 (247.70 to 248.70): E
5000 1on 250.00 (249.70 to 250.70): E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
80 105 166 188 266284 330
A A A LA LA LA A A AL RARAISARA L A 4000
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 16140
Abundance Scan 1058 (16.397 min): BE100548.D (-1051) (-)
141 248 3000
Sub50 2000
51
1000
Ok 0205 | aer o lass 830 — /J =
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320  [Time--> 1630 1640  16.50

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M
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Abundance Scan 1067 (16.519 min): BE100528.D (-1062) (-) #21
284 Hexachlorobenzene
Concen: 0.370 na
RT: 16.52 min Scan# 1067
Refs0 142 249 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
179 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
o 80 105 | 108 266
N . .
miz--> 60 80 100120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320 | 1aT 10Nn=284 Resp: 5282
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
284 284 100
142 47.8 39.0 58.6
249 34.8 28.2 42 .2
Rawg 142
249 Abundance |on 283.80 (283.50 to 284.50): E
179 lon 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
lon 249.00 (248.70 to 249.70): E
ol2L 80 105 ],198 266 330 4000
L T SRS R
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 16.52
Abundance Scan 1067 (16.518 min): BE100548.D (-1060) (-) 3000
284
2000
Su b50 142
249 1000
179
Obrrrrprrrrprr 330
A s e v e
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320  Time--> 1645 1650 16.55
Abundance Scan 1094 (16.881 min): BE100528.D (-1088) (-) #22
6 Pentachlorophenol
Concen: 0.453 ng
RT: 16.87 min Scan# 1093
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
o . .
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320 | 19T 10Nn:266 Resp: 947
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
266 100
264 71.8 57.6 86.4
268 73.1 55.1 82.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 266.00 (265.70 to 266.70): E
500/ 10N 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
lon 268.00 (267.70 to 268.70): E
0!
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 400 16.87
Abundance Scan 1093 (16.866 min): BE100548.D (-1087) (-)
266 300
Sub 200
50 167
100
o 105 M| 108 249 || 284 o
A e e e ———
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320  [Time--> 16.80 17.00

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M
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Abundance Scan 1121 (17.242 min): BE100528.D (-1114) (-) #23
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 0.384 na
RT: 17.24 min Scan# 1121
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
151 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
olBL 80 105 | 198 249 332
e L A . .
miz--> 60 80 100120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320 | 19t lon:178 Resp: 37282
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 19.0 15.4 23.2
179 15.4 12.6 18.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
151 lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): B
o 51 80 105 198 250268 330
Srrprre e e e e T e e R T T e b 25000 17.24
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 \
Abundance Scan 1121 (17.241 min): BE100548.D (-1099) (-) 20000
178
15000
Sub_ 10000
5000
151
ol3L 80 249 284 330 ol
RS LAy L L et ———
m/z--> 60 80 100120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320  Time--> 1710  17.20  17.30
Abundance Scan 1128 (17.336 min): BE100528.D (-1125) (-) #24
178 Anthracene
Concen: 0.366 ng
RT: 17.33 min Scan# 1128
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
151 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
oLt 105 198 248266 332
e RERL AR 1 S E L e . .
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320 | 19t lon:178 Resp: ~ 29893
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 18.7 15.2 22.8
179 15.2 12.2 18.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
51 151 lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): B
105
Obrrrrrrr St errrrrrr ke R G e 2R R0 ey | 25000
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
Abundance Scan 1128 (17.334 min): BE100548.D (-1121) (-) 20000 17.33
165
15000
S“b50 249 10000
266
284 5000
198 330 AN A
o””“”q””.”.””.”.””.”.””””.”.””.”.””“L. s
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300320  [Time--> 17.30 17.40

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M
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Abundance Scan 1385 (19.224 min): BE100528.D (-1374) (-) #25
212 Fluoranthene-d10
Concen: 0.375 na
RT: 19.22 min Scan# 1385
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
o t2 a0 |
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tat lon:212 Resp: 155535
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
212 212 100
106 3.0 2.3 3.5
104 1.7 1.3 1.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
lon 106.00 (105.70 to 106.70): E
106 lon 104.00 (103.70 to 104.70): E
o - 122 200 244
rryrrrrTrTrTTT T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 19.22
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 100000
Abundance Scan 1385 (19.225 min): BE100548.D (-1367) (-)
212
Sub 50000
50
O"|1*?'6"1|2'2"'| S S "??q T T "?44' 0= |;f LN B
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Time--> 19.20 19.40
Abundance Scan 1391 (19.258 min): BE100528.D (-1383) (-) #26
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 0.375 ng
RT: 19.25 min Scan# 1390
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
101 212
0 ""ﬁz?"' [rrrrprrrrrrrr - T '?44 T - -
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt 1on:202 Resp: 43921
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 11.1 8.8 13.2
203 17.0 13.7 20.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
40000] 'on 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101 212 lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): B
0 122 | 244
DA AR DAL AL SN AR BARLELELN SURLLEL DAL 19.25
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 30000
Abundance Scan 1390 (19.253 min): BE100548.D (-1356) (-)
202
20000
Sub
50
10000
101
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Time--> 19.20 19.30 19.40 19.50

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M
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Abundance Scan 1630 (21.366 min): BE100528.D (-1619) (-) #27
240 Chrvsene-di2
Concen: 0.400 na
RT: 21.37 min Scan# 1630
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
228 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
oL 9L 1?0 149 167 200212 J,| 254
- . etk . .
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 10t 10n:240 Resp: 37482
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 5.7 4.5 6.7
236 25.3 20.6 30.8
Rawg
Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
298 300001 1on 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
120 lon 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70): E
0 91 I 149 167 200212 | 252 279 25000
R B o T o B e L
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 21.37
Abundance Scan 1630 (21.366 min): BE100548.D (-1613) (-) 20000
240
15000
Sub
o 10000
228 5000
ool 10 149 467 200212 L 1] 282 0
R EaE e o R I e —_—
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 21.20 21.40
Abundance Scan 1453 (19.615 min): BE100528.D (-1445) (-) #28
202 Pyrene
Concen: 0.410 ng
RT: 19.62 min Scan# 1453
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
101 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
0 122 || 212 244
L e e e A B e = SR e . .
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt 1on:202 Resp: 44267
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 20.9 16.6 25.0
203 17.5 14.0 21.0
Rawg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
40000/ lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
101 lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
122 | 212 244
ot e e e 19.62
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 30000 \
Abundance Scan 1453 (19.615 min): BE100548.D (-1418) (-)
202
20000
Sub
50
10000
101
o \ 122 ‘\ 212 0
T e e e e —— T
m'z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  [Time--> 1960 10,80
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Abundance Scan 1489 (19.821 min): BE100528.D (-1481) (-) #29
244 Terphenvl-dl14
Concen: 0.404 na
RT: 19.82 min Scan# 1489
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
12 212 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
0 106 200
DA AR DAL UL SN UARLEELA SALELEL SN DU - -
mz-> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tat lon:244 Resp: 35896
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 27.7 22.2 33.2
122 9.8 8.3 12.5
Rawg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
12 lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
122 lon 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): E
106 | 202 | 30000
Ol e e e 10.82
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 '
Abundance Scan 1489 (19.822 min): BE100548.D (-1463) (-)
244 20000
Sub
50 10000
212
106 122
o e
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  [Time-> 19.70 19.80 19.90  20.00
Abundance Scan 1628 (21.342 min): BE100528.D (-1621) (-) #30
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 0.413 ng
RT: 21.34 min Scan# 1628
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
‘ Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
ool 120 149 4 200212 [ 2495, 97
e e e e H e e e . .
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 19t lOn:228 Resp: 41298
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 28.1 22.5 33.7
229 19.5 15.4 23.2
Rawsg
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
o9 120 149 46 200212 h 240550 979
R R mas ma e L e AR AL s nmae L 30000
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 21.34
Abundance Scan 1628 (21.342 min): BE100548.D (-1611) (-)
228
20000
Sub50
10000
ool 120 149 467 200212 M 240555 979 0
e LM . LSSV TR LV VAL T
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 21.30 21.35 21.40

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M
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Abundance Scan 1633 (21.402 min): BE100528.D (-1631) (-) #31
28 Chrvsene
Concen: 0.383 na
RT: 21.40 min Scan# 1633
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
o 126 149 167 200 | 244
T | . .
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 1Ot lon:228 Resp: 43672
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
248 228 100
226 29.0 23.3 34.9
229 19.9 16.3 24 .5
Rawsg
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
oL 91 126 149 167 200212 | 240252 279
e e e e S e
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 30000 21.40
Abundance Scan 1633 (21.403 min): BE100548.D (-1625) (-)
28
20000
Su b50
10000
ol 91 126 149 292 ‘ ‘ 240 254 0
e e I S e
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime--> 2140 21'50
Abundance Scan 1623 (21.281 min): BE100528.D (-1618) (-) #32
149 Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
Concen: 0.493 ng
RT: 21.28 min Scan# 1623
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
167 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
ol o1 122 200212226 252 279
e e = L . .
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 19t lon:149 Resp: 53209
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 149 100
167 6.7 5.2 7.8
279 1.1 1.0 1.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
167 600001 0n 279.00 (278.70 to 279.70): E
91 120 206 226240252 279
Ollllllllllllllllll|llll|lllllllllllllllllllllll 50000 2128
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 '
Abundance Scan 1623 (21.282 min): BE100548.D (-1615) (-) 40000
149
30000
Sub_, 20000
10000
167
ol o1 122 | 202 226 244 279 —_—
s MMM oSN NS MMM S -0 . L St
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time-->  21.20 21.25 21.30 21.35
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Abundance Scan 2919 (26.449 min): BE100528.D (-2892) (-) #33
276 Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Concen: 0.395 na
RT: 26.45 min Scan# 2920
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
138 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
o-—r—— . .
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 10T 10n:276 Resp: 50035
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
138 22.6 17.7 26.5
277 25.1 19.9 29.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
150001 |on 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
-t
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 26.45
Abundance Scan 2920 (26.452 min): BE100548.D (-2863) (-) 10000
276
Sub50 5000
138
0ll‘llllllllll'llII|IIII|I|||||||l|lll‘|ll 0IIII T T 1 7T T T 17T
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 26.40 26.60
Abundance Scan 2190 (23.834 min): BE100528.D (-2172) (-) #34
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 0.400 ng
RT: 23.83 min Scan# 2190
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
o . .
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:264 Resp: 42406
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 24 .4 19.6 29.4
265 26.1 21.8 32.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
50001 |on 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
| lon 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): E
125 252
L A U L L UL SR WAL 20000 23.83
m/z-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance Scan 2190 (23.834 min): BE100548.D (-2148) (-)
264 15000
sub 10000
50
5000
0125252“ 0
m/z-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time—> 23.70 23.80 23.90 24.00

BE100548.D 8270-SIM-BE092019.M
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Abundance Scan 1977 (23.075 min): BE100528.D (-1957) (-) #35
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 0.368 na
RT: 23.08 min Scan# 1977
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
125 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
0'|'|"'|"''|""|""|""|""|"'|2'6§'
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tat lon:252 Resp: 42220
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
2862 252 100
253 22.4 18.1 27.1
125 10.3 8.0 12.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
30000] /0N 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
125 265 lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
O e e 25000
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 23.08
Abundance Scan 1977 (23.075 min): BE100548.D (-1921) (-) 20000
252
15000
Sub_ 10000
5000
125
Ol|l‘lll|llll|llll|llll|llll|llll|ll|2§4|.| II|IIII|IIII|IIII
m/z-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 23.00 23.05 23.10
Abundance Scan 1991 (23.125 min): BE100528.D (-1985) (-) #36
2%2 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 0.378 ng
RT: 23.13 min Scan# 1991
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
125 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
-+ . .
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 50219
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
2862 252 100
253 22.9 17.9 26.9
125 12.0 8.5 12.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
30000] 0N 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
125 65 lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): B
L L L L L UL SR WL 25000 23.13
m/z-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 ;
Abundance Scan 1991 (23.125 min): BE100548.D (-1907) (-) 20000
252
15000
Sub_, 10000
5000
125
Ot 204 -
m/z-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 2310 2320 23.30
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Abundance Scan 2159 (23.724 min): BE100528.D (-2143) (-) #37
252 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen: 0.372 na
RT: 23.72 min Scan# 2158
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
125 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
0'|'|"'|"''|""|""|""|""|" |264
miz—-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tat lon:252 Resp: 39781
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
282 252 100
253 22.7 18.1 27.1
125 11.3 9.2 13.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
125 265 20000} lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
O o o e o
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 23.72
Abundance Scan 2158 (23.720 min): BE100548.D (-2103) (-) 15000
252
10000
Sub
50
5000
125
O'|""'|"''|""|""|""|""|" oo 0
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time-->  23.60 23.70 23.80 23.90
Abundance Scan 2926 (26.474 min): BE100528.D (-2897) (-) #38
218 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 0.368 ng
RT: 26.47 min Scan# 2925
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
138 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
Y . .
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t lon:278 Resp: 41018
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
278 278 100
139 14.3 11.6 17.4
279 24.9 19.7 29.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
138 lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
lon 279.00 (278.70 to 279.70): E
-
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 26.47
Abundance Scan 2925 (26.469 min): BE100548.D (-2870) (-) 10000
278
Sub50 5000
138
O e e e 0.... — —
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 26.40 26.60
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Abundance Scan 3142 (27.245 min): BE100528.D (-3115) (-) #39
276 Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene
Concen: 0.365 na
RT: 27.24 min Scan# 3141
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE100548.D
138 Acq: 23 Sep 2019 20:37
o> 1o 18 10 200 20 20 20 2k | 10 10n:276 Resp: 42546
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
277 24.1 19.2 28.8
138 19.6 15.7 23.5
Rawg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 150001 |on 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
-t
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 27.24
Abundance Scan 3141 (27.240 min): BE100548.D (-3086) (-) 10000
276
Sub_ 5000
138
e L U UL UL L UL DAL 0= LU U
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 27.20 27.40
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